Test and Measurement
Calibration
RF
Audio / Video / Broadcast
Automotive
Telecom
2013 RoHS

UU Coax, RG178B/U 50 29.0 pf PTFE 16 7X.1 SPCCS FEP 0.071in (1.8mm) SPC -67 to 311°F (-55 to +155°C)
V Coax, RG59/U 75 20.4 pf PE 23 Solid BCCS PVC 0.242in (6.15mm) BCB -40 to 176°F (-40 to +80°C)
V V Coax, RG179B/U 75 19.5 pf PTFE 12 7X.1 SPCCS FEP 0.100in (2.54mm) SPC -67 to 311°F (-55 to +155°C)
Triaxial Coax,  RG 58A/U,
double shielded
50 30.8 pf PE / PE 20 7X28 TC PVC 0.240in (6.10mm) TCB /
TCB-40
 to 167°F (-40 to +75°C)
* Capacitance between conductors / Capacitance between conductor and shield
How to Order
Ratings: The components in this section have a hands free rating for use in controlled voltage environments. However, for CE compli-
ance these products are not intended for hand held use at voltages above 30 Vrms/42.4 Vpk/60 Vdc or current exceeds 8A maximum.
3.37in (85.60mm)
BNC Male Low-Noise Cable Model# Length
4964-SS-12 12in (0.3m)
4964-SS-24 24in (0.6m)
4964-SS-36 36in (0.9m)
4964-SS-48 48in (1.2m)
4964-SS-60 60in (1.5m)
4964-SS-72 72in (1.8m)
4964-SS-120 120in (3.0m)
4964-SS-240 240in (6.1m)
Model 4964-SS uses a special low-
triboelectric cable which has noise
attenuating layers surrounding the cen-
ter conductor. The cable is ideal for low
power, low frequency measurements.
Recommended Frequency Range:
DC to 10KHz
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant nickel-
plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
Strain Relief: PVC molded directly
to cable and connectors.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
3.37in (85.60mm)
BNC Male True 75Ω
High Flex Cable
Model# Length
6510-V-12-0 12in (0.3m)
6510-V-24-0 24in (0.6m)
6510-V-36-0 36in (0.9m)
6510-V-48-0 48in (1.2m)
6510-V-60-0 60in (1.5m)
6510-V-72-0 72in (1.8m)
Model 6510-V uses a true 75Ω connec-
tor for superior VSWR and low return
loss up to 3 GHz. The highly flexible
RG59/U type cable has a gas injected
foam polyethylene dielectric with PVC
jacket for low loss and superior shield
coverage. Highly flexible cable and
molded strain relief prevent excessive
bending or kinking. An ideal product for
HDTV and digital video as well as test
and measurement.
Rating: Maximum voltage for
hands free use: 500 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
Strain Relief: PVC molded directly
to cable and connectors.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
Flexible Color-coded
Sleeves for BNC Cables
Model# Pkg. Qty
6291 20
PVC sleeves which help prevent inad-
vertent contact with the outer shell of
the BNC and allow for color-coding.
Available in 10 colors. Fit most BNC
male connectors. Perfect for use with
any of the Model 2249- type cables.
Colors: contains 2 ea. of 10 colors.
IEC Insulated BNC Male
50Ω Cable

5697-240 240in (6.1m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for
hands free use: 500 Vrms*.
Cable Type: 50Ω, RG58 type
0.19in (4.95mm) O.D.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass contact crimped
to cable; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
BNC Male Right Angle
Connector Cable with
Molded Strain Relief
Model# Length
4276-C-12 12in (0.3m)
4276-C-24 24in (0.6m)
4276-C-36 36in (0.9m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:

BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass; Outer Shell: blue
thermoplastic; Dielectric: PTFE.
Strain Relief: PVC molded directly
to cable and connectors.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
3.67in (93.22mm)
Coaxial Cable Assemblies and Breakouts
1.06in
(26.92mm)
BNC Male 50Ω Cable: Field
Servicable  Connector
Model# Length
BNC-C-18 18in (0.5m)
BNC-C-24 24in (0.6m)
BNC-C-36 36in (0.9m)
BNC-C-48 48in (1.2m)
BNC-C-60 60in (1.5m)
BNC-C-72 72in (1.8m)
BNC-C-96 96in (2.4m)
Clamp nut and silicone gasket seal
out moisture. Gold-plated center
contact and Teflon® insulation
assure premium performance.
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass contact soldered
to cable; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
3.58in (90.93m)
Model# Length
4524-C-36 36in (0.9m)
4524-C-48 48in (1.2m)
4524-C-60 60in (1.5m)
Use to extend BNC Cables.
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass, Center Contact:
male: gold-plated brass; female:
gold-plated beryllium copper;
Dielectric: PTFE.
Strain Relief: PVC molded directly
to cable and connectors.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
BNC Male to BNC Female
with Molded Strain Relief
*see rating message at start of section.
8
3.58in (90.93m)
Model# Length
4277-C-24 24in (0.6m)
4277-C-48 48in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated beryllium copper;
Dielectric: PTFE.
Strain Relief: PVC molded directly
to cable and connectors.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
9
1.48in
(37.59mm)
Type ‘N’ Male 50Ω Cable Model# Length
1658-T-18 18in (0.5m)
1658-T-24 24in (0.6m)
1658-T-36 36in (0.9m)
1658-T-48 48in (1.2m)
1658-T-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 1,000 Vrms*.
Type ‘N’: Body: white bronze-plated
brass; Center Contact: gold-plated
brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
SMA Male 50Ω Cable RG 174/U Length
4846-K-24 24in (0.6m)
4846-K-48 48in (1.2m)
4846-K-60 60in (1.5m)
RG 316/U
4846-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
4846-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
4846-BB-60 60in (1.5m)
RG 142B/U
4846-X-24 24in (0.6m)
4846-X-48 48in (1.2m)
4846-X-60 60in (1.5m)
RG 58C/U
4846-C-12 12in (0.3m)
4846-C-24 24in (0.6m)
4846-C-36 36in (0.9m)
4846-C-48 48in (1.2m)
4846-C-60 60in (1.5m)
RG 178B/U
4846-UU-12 12in (0.3m)
4846-UU-24 24in (0.6m)
4846-UU-36 36in (0.9m)
4846-UU-48 48in (1.2m)
4846-UU-60 60in (1.5m)
SMA: Body/Fittings: passivated
stainless steel or gold-plated brass;
Contact: gold-plated brass;
Dielectric: PTFE.

SMA: Body /Fittings: passivated
stainless steel; Contact: gold-plated
brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel- plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
BNC Male to SMA Male 50Ω
Teflon Insulated Cable
1.00in
(25.40mm)
1.00in
(25.40mm)
RG 174/U Length
4528-K-48 48in (1.2m)
RG 142B/U
4528-X-24 24in (0.6m)
4528-X-48 48in (1.2m)
SMA: Body/Fittings: passivated
stainless steel; Contact: gold-plated
brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
SMA (F): gold-plated, beryllium
copper center contact;
Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
SMA Male to SMA Female
RG 179B/U Length
73072-VV-12 12in (0.3m)
73072-VV-24 24in (0.6m)
73072-VV-36 36in (0.9m)
73072-VV-48 48in (1.2m)
73072-VV-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 750 V.
SMB: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated brass;
Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
0.81in
(20.5mm)
MCX Male 50Ω Cable RG 316/U Length
73067-BB-6 6in (0.15m)
73067-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73067-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73067-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
RG 178B/U Length
73075-UU-12 12in (1.2m)
73075-UU-24 24in (1.5m)
73075-UU-36 36in (1.8m)
73075-UU-48 48in (3.0m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for
hands free use: 750 V.
MCX: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
Coaxial Cable Assemblies and Breakouts
*see rating message at start of section.
10
0.69in
(17.6mm)
MMCX Male 50Ω Cable RG 316/U Length
73063-BB-6 6in (0.15m)
73063-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73063-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73063-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
RG 178B/U Length
73077-UU-12 12in (1.5m)
73077-UU-24 24in (1.8m)
73077-UU-36 36in (2.4m)
73077-UU-48 48in (2.4m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 V.
MMCX: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
MCX Male 75Ω Cable RG 179B/U Length
73075-VV-12 12in (0.3m)
73075-VV-24 24in (0.6m)
73075-VV-36 36in (0.9m)
73075-VV-48 48in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 750 V.
MCX: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
SMB Jack 50Ω Cable RG 316/U Length
73072-BB-6 6in (0.15m)
73072-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73072-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73072-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73072-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 750 V.
SMB: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
SMB Jack 75Ω Cable SMB Jack Right Angle
50Ω Cable
RG 316/U Length
73073-BB-6 6in (1.5m)
73073-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73073-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73073-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73073-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 750 V.
SMB: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
0.81in
(20.5mm)
0.94in
(23.9mm)
0.94in
(24.0mm)
0.60in
(15.2mm)
73067-BB
73063-BB
RG 316/U Length
73070-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73070-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73070-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73070-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
73070-BB-60 60in (1.5m)
RG 58C/U
73070-C-12 24in (0.6m)
73070-C-24 24in (0.6m)
73070-C-36 36in (0.9m)
73070-C-48 48in (1.2m)
73070-C-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for
hands free use: 750 V.
SMA: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: beryllium copper
and brass, gold-plated;
Dielectric: PTFE
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
11
*see rating message at start of section.
Coaxial Cable Assemblies and Breakouts
 MCX Male Right Angle 50Ω RG 316/U Length
73068-BB-6 6in (0.15m)
73068-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73068-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73068-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for
hands free use: 750 V*.
SMA: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
0.52in
(13.1mm)
0.84in
(21.3mm)
SMA Male to SMA Female
Bulkhead 50Ω Cable
0.76in
(19.3mm)
SMA Male Right Angle
to SMA Female Bulkhead
50Ω Cable
RG 316/U Length
73071-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73071-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73071-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73071-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
73071-BB-60 60in (1.5m)
RG 142B/U
73071-X-12 12in (0.3m)
73071-X-24 24in (0.6m)
73071-X-36 36in (0.9m)
73071-X-48 48in (1.2m)
73071-X-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 750 V.
SMA: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: beryllium copper
and brass, gold-plated;
Dielectric: PTFE
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
0.84in
(21.3mm)
0.60in
(15.2mm)
MMCX Male to MMCX Male
Right Angle 50Ω Cable
RG 316/U Length
73064-BB-6 6in (0.15m)
73064-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73064-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73064-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 V*.
MMCX: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
0.69in
(17.6mm)
0.47in
(12.0mm)
SMA Male to SMA Male
Right Angle 50Ω Cable
RG 316/U Length
73069-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73069-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73069-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73069-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
73069-BB-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for
hands free use: 750 V*.
SMA: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated brass;
Dielectric: PTFE
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
0.60in
(15.2mm)
0.76in
(19.3mm)
73070-C
RG 316/U Length
73065-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73065-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73065-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73065-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
RG 178B/U Length
73078-UU-12 12in (0.3m)
73078-UU-24 24in (0.6m)
73078-UU-36 36in (0.9m)
73078-UU-48 48in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 V.
MMCX: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated
phosphor bronze; Dielectric: PTFE.
SMA: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated beryllium
copper; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
SMA Male Quick-Connect
50Ω Cable
RG 316/U Length
73083-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73083-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73083-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73083-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
73083-BB-60 60in (1.2m)
RG 142B/U Length
73083-X-12 12in (1.2m)
73083-X-24 24in (1.5m)
73083-X-36 36in (1.8m)
73083-X-48 48in (3.0m)
73083-X-60 60in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for
hands free use: 750 V.
SMA: Body/Fittings: nickel-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated brass;
Dielectric: PTFE
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
Coaxial Cable Assemblies and Breakouts
*see rating message at start of section.
12
SMA Male to SMA Male
Quick-Connect 50Ω Cable
RG 142B/U Length
73082-X-12 12in (0.3m)
73082-X-24 24in (0.6m)
73082-X-36 36in (0.9m)
73082-X-48 48in (1.2m)
73082-X-60 60in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 750 V
SMA: Body/Fittings: brass, gold-
plated and nickel-plated; Contact:
gold-plated brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
MMCX Male to SMA Female
Bulkhead 50Ω Cable
MMCX Male Right Angle to
SMA Female Bulkhead
50Ω Cable
RG 316/U Length
73066-BB-12 12in (0.3m)
73066-BB-24 24in (0.6m)
73066-BB-36 36in (0.9m)
73066-BB-48 48in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 500 V.
MMCX: Body/Fittings: gold-plated
brass; Contact: gold-plated

(21.3mm)
0.47in
(12.0mm)
0.69in
(17.6mm)
0.84in
(21.3mm)
1.11in
(28.3mm)
1.13in
(28.7mm)
1.11in
(28.3mm)
Model# Length
4531-C-18 18in (0.5m)
4531-C-24 24in (0.6m)
4531-C-30 30in (0.76m)
4531-C-36 36in (0.9m)
4531-C-48 48in (1.2mm)
4531-C-60 60in (1.5mm)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 150 Vrms*.
Jaws Opening: 0.3in (7.62mm) max.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant

6.0in (152.40mm)
2 Lug
m
f
3 Lug
m
f
3.37in (85.60mm)
2.59in
(65.79mm)
1.50in
(38.10mm)
8.0in
(203.2mm)
Model# Length
3787-C-18 18in (0.5m)
3787-C-24 24in (0.6m)
3787-C-36 36in (0.9m)
3787-C-48 48in (1.2m)
3787-C-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 300 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass; Dielectric: PTFE.
Minigrabber: Contacts: beryllium
gold-plated copper; Insulation: glass
filled nylon.
Colors: One black and one red.
See chart on page 6 for additional
wire and cable specifications.
2.56in
(65.02mm)
1.50in (38.10mm) 8.0in (203.2mm)
1.06in
(26.92mm)
3.37in (85.60mm)
1.74in
(44.19mm)
1.50in
(38.10mm)
8.0in
(203.2mm)
Model# Length
4777-C-24 24in (0.6m)
4777-C-36 36in (0.9m)
4777-K-24 24in (0.6m)
4777-K-36 36in (0.9m)
4777-K-48 48in (1.2m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 150 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:

BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:
gold-plated brass.
2nd End: Double Banana Plugs.
Body: nickel-plated brass beryllium
copper spring; Insulation:
polyproylene. Color: Black.
Strain Relief: PVC molded directly
to cable and connectors.
3.37in (85.60mm)
1.18in
(29.97mm)
1.50in (38.10mm)
8.0in (203.2mm)
Model# Length
4532-C-24 24in (0.6m)
4532-C-36 36in (0.9m)
4532-C-48 48in (1.2m)
4532-C-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 45 Vrms*.
Jaws Opening: to 0.18in
(47.50mm) max.

2.75in (69.85mm)
Strain Relief
Boot
Model# Fits Cable Types  For Cable O.D.
5155-* RG 58, 141 0.185in - .200
(4.70mm - 5.08mm)
5156-* RG 59, 62, 210 0.237in - .247in
(6.02mm - 6.27mm)
5157-* RG 174, 187, 188 0.090in - .110in
(2.29mm - 2.79mm)
Rating: +122˚F (+50˚C) Max.
Use with crimp type connectors.
Sold in packages of 10.
*Std. Colors: -0 Black, -2 Red
Model# Length
5187-C-24 24in (0.6m)
5187-C-36 36in (0.9m)
5187-C-48 48in (1.2m)
5187-C-60 60in (1.5m)
5187-K-24 24in (0.6m)
5187-K-36 36in (0.9m)
5187-K-48 48in (1.2m)
5187-K-60 60in (1.5m)
Rating: Maximum voltage for hands
free use: 300 Vrms*.
BNC: Body: tarnish resistant
nickel-plated brass; Center Contact:

Impedance: 50Ω.
Rating: 33 Vrms / 70 Vdc, 6A.
Color: Black.
IEC Insulated BNC Female
to Stackable/Retractable
4 mm plugs
2.13in (54mm)
2.13in (54mm)
*see rating message at start of section.
Coaxial Cable Assemblies and Breakouts
15
BNC Male with Molded
Strain Relief to Square
Pin Receptacles
Model# Length
4945-K-18 18in (0.5m)
4945-K-24 24in (0.6m)
4945-K-36 36in (0.9m)
4945-K-48 48in (1.2m)
4945-K-60 60in (1.5m)
BNC Male with Molded
Strain Relief to
Retractable Sheath
Banana Plugs

4 mm plugs
1.55in
(39.37mm)
1.30in (33.02mm)
8.0in (203.2mm)
2.72in (69.09mm)
0.52in
(13.21mm)
0.10in (2.54mm)
7.92in
(201.17mm)
2.19in (55.63mm)
2.19in (55.63mm)
7.92in (201.17mm)
Model# Length
4530-C-18 18in (0.5m)
4530-C-24 24in (0.6m)
4530-C-36 36in (0.9m)
4530-C-48 48in (1.2m)
4530-C-60 60in (1.5m)
Model# Length
5268-C-24 24in (0.6m)
5268-C-36 36in (0.9m)
5268-C-48 48in (1.2m)
5268-C-60 60in (1.5m)
Model# Length
5343-C-12 12in (0.3m)
5343-C-24 24in (0.6m)
5343-C-36 36in (0.9m)
5343-C-48 48in (1.2m)
5343-C-60 60in (1.5m)
2nd End: Double Banana Plugs.
Body: nickel-plated brass beryllium
copper spring; Insulation: poly-
proylene. Color: black.